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CAMBODIA SECURITIES EXCHANGE: MARKET SUMMARY  
Index 466.79 466.41 466.75 -0.04 ▼0.01 877 442 81,384 789,925,450 

PPWSA 7,780 7,780 7,760 -20. ▼0.26 8,400 5,640 1,135 8,818,200 

GTI 3,310 3,310 3,320 10. ▲0.30 5,180 2,700 256 843,830 

PPAP 14,320 14,180 14,340 20. ▲0.14 16,780 11,380 108 1,532,000 

PPSP 2,370 2,330 2,350 -20. ▼0.84 2,590 1,120 4,947 11,629,260 

PAS 13,300 13,300 13,320 20. ▲0.15 15,460 11,880 368 1,959,440 

ABC 10,240 10,240 10,240 0 0.00 17,320 9,360 74,526 762,065,680 

PEPC 3,040 3,040 3,040 0 0.00 3,480 2,700 44 1,959,440 

 CSX DAILY STOCK INDEX (Last 30 Days) 
  

 

 
 

Securities News 

CAMBODIA:         DBDE first quarter revenue rises 1.2% 

DBD Engineering Plc (DBDE), the public-listed engineering and construction company in 

Cambodia, reported a profit after tax of 2.09 billion riels in the first quarter of the financial 

year 2023, up from 1.55 billion riels for the same quarter last year. In a filing to CSX, the 

company, which provides design, construction, installation, and maintenance services, said its 

revenue for the quarter increased by 1.2 % to 16.38 billion riels, from 16.17 billion riels for the 

same period in the previous year. “DBD reported total revenue of KHR 16,376,987,000 for the 

first quarter which increased 1.28 % compared to KHR 16,169,350,000 in the same quarter of 

FY 2022. The company reported a comprehensive income of KHR 1,594,155,000 for this 

quarter, which increased 19.34 %, compared to KHR 1,335,782,000 in the same quarter of FY 

2022. The total assets increased 12.23 percent compared to the year 2022 from KHR 

60,751,731,000 to KHR 68,184,355,000,” Neang Vithy, chairman and executive director, said. 

The company said that 99.80 % of its revenue in the first quarter was generate from its main 

business of maintenance and construction, while only 0.2 % of its revenue came from the sale 

of materials. Its construction and maintenance services include MEP and civil engineering 

works. The company, which provides services such as mechanical and electrical contracting, 

plumbing and fire-fighting contracting, heating, ventilation, air conditioning, civil construction, 

and building maintenance, said in a statement: “DBD included the expected inflationary in the 

proposed tender price. If the materials price fluctuates in accordance with the inflation rate, 

there will not be a significant impact on the company’s profit. However, if the price of 

materials increases significantly, it will make a loss to the company.” DBD said it received a tax 

incentive of 50 percent on profit tax for three years’ period from 2022 to 2024. “In accordance 

with Cambodian tax laws, our company has the obligation to pay tax on profit at the rate of 
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20 % of taxable profit. Besides tax on profit, we are also subject to a separate minimum tax. 

The minimum tax is an annual tax with a liability equal to 1 % of annual turnover inclusive of 

all taxes except valued added tax, and in due irrespective of the company’s profit or loss 

position. Notwithstanding the above, DBD charges VAT of 10 % on invoiced amounts when 

issuing invoices to clients. This VAT is settled with the 10 % input tax that DBD pays to the 

suppliers when making purchases,” the company said in its filing to CSX. It said in the last 

several years, the real estate and construction sector has been one of the top drivers of 

economic growth. “According to CBRE’s report, Cambodian Real Estate Market Outlook 2019, 

the construction industry grew by 18.1 percent in 2018, and the number of condominium units 

grew by roughly 120 %. While diverse economic growth factors into the strong performance 

of the construction industry, foreign direct investment is 1 of the main drivers of the industry. 

In 2019, FDI in Cambodia accounted for 10.6 % of total GDP. In 2018, FDI reached record highs, 

increasing by 10.7 % or $300 million from $2.8 billion in 2017 to $3.1 billion in 2018,” the 

company observed. (Khmer time) 

CAMBODIA:         Pestech Cambodia reports 65% drop in revenues 

Pestech (Cambodia) Plc (PEPC) said its revenue declined 65.3 % to 1.92 billion riels for the 

quarter ended on 31 March 2023, from 3.61 billion riels for the corresponding quarter last 

year. In a filing to the Cambodia Stock Exchange, the public-listed PEPC said: “The changes in 

revenue reflected the execution progress of various projects in Cambodia. Lower revenue in 

the current quarter under review was mainly due to lower project progress being recognized 

by Laos Border and Tatay Projects as compared to the preceding year’s corresponding quarter. 

”The company’s operating profit also fell 19.9 % to 5,163 million riels, from 6,445 million riels 

for the same quarter last year. It said the loss after tax for the quarter was 5,290 million riels 

as compared to profit after tax of 936 million riels in the corresponding quarter last year. PEPC 

said its revenue for the 9-month period ended on 31 March 2023 fell to $17.31 million, down 

from revenue of $46.12 million for the same period last year. The loss for the 9-month period 

rose to $3.15 million, as compared to a profit of $1.49 million for the same period in the 

previous year. PEPC was incorporate on 5 February 2010 and was a 100 % own subsidiary of 

Pestech International Berhad. It is involved in the design, engineering, manufacturing, 

installation, testing and commissioning of high voltage and extra high voltage substations and 

equipment required in the building of a fully integrated electricity system. The company’s 

services include the design, engineering, installation, testing and commissioning of power 

transmission lines and underground cables, according to information from the PEPC website. 

Pestech caters to the management of power plants, electrical grids and renewable energy 

assets. It undertakes the build-operate-transfer (BOT) model for the transmission asset 

segment as an independent power transmitter and the build-own-operate (BOO) model for 

the power plant segment. Its Okvau Gold Mine 230kV Grid Connection Project involves the 

design and construction of the EDC Okvau Substation provision of all labor, materials, 

equipment, work and services necessary for the erection, installation, quality assurance 

reporting, project management, testing and commissioning of the substation work to allow 

connection of the National Grid to the EDC Okvau Substation located at the mining site, the 

company said. The company, which was list on CSX on August 12, 2020, last year signed a 

memorandum of understanding (MoU) with Attwood Investment Group Co Ltd (AIG) to 

collaborate on the development of two feasibility studies about the construction or ownership 

and operation of solar-based assets in Cambodia. (Khmer time) 

 CAMBODIA:         Number of trading accounts on CSX rises 

The number of trading accounts on the Cambodia Securities Exchange (CSX) is increasing, with 

most of the trades being small, reflecting the growing interest of the public and new investors 

in the local stock market, a senior official said. Despite a decrease in trade volume to around 

$300,000 per day, the number of trading accounts on CSX increased to an average of 40,000 

in the first 4 months of this year, said Hong Sok Hour, CEO of the Cambodia Securities 

Exchange. “Despite the global economic uncertainty, CSX is still on track for growth. The 

number of trading accounts has increased significantly to 40,000 in the first four months of 

2023,” Sok Hour told Khmer Times yesterday. The CEO said that the average trading account 

is expect to increase to 50,000 accounts by the end of 2023. “The increasing number of trading 

accounts, even with small investment sizes, reflects the growing public interest in the stock 

market. We expect the trading volume to increase in the future,” he said. According to CSX, 

there were an average of 1,000 new account openings per day in the first 4 months of 2023, 

up from an average of 200 new account openings per day in the same period last year. CSX 

targets a daily trading volume of $100 million by 2030, when Cambodia becomes a high-

middle-income country. The stock exchange listed 18 companies, nine of which are equity 

firms and nine are corporate bond firms. The total capital raised from these listings is $317 

million. CSX was launch in 2012 as a public enterprise with a 55 percent stake held by the 

Cambodia government and the remaining shares held by the Korea Exchange. It establishes 

and operates the securities market, payment and deposit centers and depository in 
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accordance with the Law on the Issuance and Trading of Non-Governmental Securities and its 

subsequent regulations. (Khmer time) 

CAMBODIA:         4 more companies expected to be listed on CSX this year 

 4 more companies are expect to be list on Cambodian Stock Exchange (CSX) this year, 

according to Hong Sok Hour, the CSX Chief Executive Officer. The CSX CEO statement comes 

in the wake of prominent telecommunication company Cellcard’s $30 million Initial Public 

Offer and planned listing on June 20, 2023.Citing CSX’s progress journey, Hong said the daily 

average trading volume has moved from $10,000 in 2017 to $500,000 in 2022. “The number 

of trading accounts have noticeably increased to 38,000 in early 2023.”He pointed out that 

CSX aims at a daily trading volume of $100 million when Cambodia becomes a high-middle-

income country by 2030. “Increasing businesses at the stock exchange will offer passive 

income to both citizens and business owners,” he said. CSX as a public enterprise with 

government shareholding of 55 % and the remaining stake held by the Korea Exchange, was 

established in 2011.One of the main objectives of CSX is to establish and operate a securities 

market, a clearing and settlement facility, and a depository, in accordance with the Law on 

Issuance and Trading of Non-Government Securities and its subsequent regulations. (Khmer 

time) 

CAMBODIA:         Cellcard IPO roadshow extends to Taiwan, Hong Kong 

The conglomerate Royal Group’s telecommunications portfolio CamGSM Plc known as 

Cellcard has recently conducted a successful Initial Public Offering (IPO) roadshow in Taiwan 

and Hong Kong, according to a release by the telecommunications operator. The release 

pointed out that the roadshow has attracted more than 40 investors in Taiwan for a briefing 

held at the Okura Prestige Hotel in Taipei, generating a lot of interest and excitement in the 

Taiwanese financial market. “The roadshow was led by members of the senior management, 

who presented the company’s strong financial operational performance as well as its future 

growth plans,” the release pointed out, adding that another IPO briefing was also conduct 

across 3 investment firms at Cinda International Asset Management Ltd in the Cosco Tower in 

Hong Kong. Cellcard’s IPO is one of the biggest and most anticipated offerings in Cambodia’s 

stock market history with the IPO price at 2,270 riel/ share or $0.57/share, with a guaranteed 

7 % annual dividend yield for five years for its Class A shareholders. The subscription period 

will run from May 2 to May 31, 2023. Interested investors can register their interest through 

SBI Royal Securities Plc., the underwriter and lead manager for the IPO. “Hong Kong investors 

expressed their keen interest in investing in Cambodia’s telecommunications sector, seeing 

the potential of Cambodia as a frontier market,” the release pointed out. The underwriter of 

the conglomerate Royal Group’s telecommunications operator Cellcard has made a series of 

IPO roadshows this month. The IPO roadshow was also conduct in Borei Angkor Resort and 

Spa Hotel in Siem Reap yesterday after Battambang City Hall on Saturday last week. “At each 

roadshow, our team members will set up booths to sell Cellcard SIM cards to the public so 

that they will become Cellcard customers and thus be eligible to invest in the stock,” said Chan 

Thoeun. (Khmer time) 

Business & Economic News 

CAMBODIA:           ABA, Acleda, Canadia dominate Cambodia’s banking market 

The Advanced Bank of Asia Limited (ABA), Acleda Bank Plc and Canadia Bank Plc dominated 

the banking market in Cambodia with their largest shares of total assets, market share, profits, 

deposits and loans last year, according to the latest banking supervision report for 2022 issued 

by National Bank of Cambodia (NBC).ABA and Acleda Bank are at the forefront in lending to 

borrowers among all commercial banks in the country as the 2 commercial banks have 

released $6.5 billion and $6.3 billion respectively, followed by Canadia Bank has released 

nearly $5 billion to their customers in different sectors such as financial institutions, 

agriculture, forestry, fishing and mining. Commercial banks also provided loans to borrowers 

in quarrying, manufacturing, utilities, construction, wholesale trade, retail trade, hotels, 

restaurants, transport, storage, information media, telecommunications, rental, operational 

leasing activities, and real estate activities, non-financial services, personal essentials and 

other landings, said the report. Chea Chanto, NBC’s Governor, said that the central bank has 

enhanced the stability, resilience and progress of the banking system by issuing macro-

precautionary measures to reduce systematic risks and impacts on its economy that might be 

affect by both domestic and overseas markets such as international supervision standards, 

especially Basel standards. “Financial inclusion has been promoted to assure that people can 

access formal financial services in time, as per demands, at reasonable prices and with legal 

protection, while green financing has been paid high attention to support the policies released 

by the government,” Chanto said in the report, adding that NBC has also modernized payment 

system. The report further pointed out that ABA and Acleda Bank have led the deposits market 
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Historical Data from 09/ May /23 to 26/ May/ 23 

Date Index/Stock Open High Low Close Change Δ (%) Volume 
Value (mil. 

KHR) 
Value ($)* Mar. Cap. (mil. KHR) 

26/05/23 

Index 466.41 466.92 465.73 466.75 0.04 ▲0.01% 81,384 789,925,450 197,481 7,079,136 

PPWSA 7,780 7,780 7,760 7,760 -20.00 ▼0.25% 1,135 8,818,200 2,204.55 674,912 

GTI 3,310 3,330 3,280 3,320 10.00 ▲0.30% 256 843,830 210.96 132,800 

PPAP 14,180 14,340 14,180 14,340 20.00 ▲0.13% 108 1,532,000 383.00 296,614 

PPSP 2,330 2,360 2,330 2,350 -20.00 ▼0.84% 4,947 11,629,260 2,907.32 168,906 

PAS 13,300 13,360 13,300 13,320 20.00 ▲0.15% 368 4,904,040 1,226.01 1,142,483 

ABC 10,240 10,240 10,220 10,240 0.00 0.00% 74,526 762,065,680 190,516.42 4,435,589 

PEPC 3,040 3,040 3,000 3,040 0.00 0.00% 44 132,440 33.11 227,833 

25/05/23 

Index 465.96 467.15 465.83 466.79 0.26 ▲0.06% 75,583 688,376,170 172,094 7,079,784 

PPWSA 7,760 7,780 7,740 7,780 20.00 ▲0.25% 945 7,338,580 1,834.65 676,651 

GTI 3,250 3,320 3,250 3,310 10.00 ▲0.30% 137 447,760 111.94 132,400 

PPAP 14,380 14,380 14,240 14,320 -40.00 ▼0.27% 295 4,222,740 1,055.69 296,200 

PPSP 2,370 2,370 2,330 2,370 0.00 0.00% 9,189 21,501,180 5,375.30 170,344 

PAS 13,360 13,360 13,300 13,300 40.00 ▲0.30% 147 1,959,440 489.86 1,140,767 

ABC 10,220 10,240 10,220 10,240 0.00 0.00% 63,438 648,584,180 162,146.05 4,435,589 

PEPC 3,020 3,050 3,010 3,040 -10.00 ▼0.32% 1,432 4,322,290 1,080.57 227,833 

24/05/23 

Index 467.72 467.78 465.62 466.53 1.78 ▲0.38% 155,200 1,573,667,530 393,417 7,075,791 

PPWSA 7,760 7,800 7,760 7,760 0.00 0.00% 1,069 8,295,980 2,074.00 674,912 

GTI 3,180 3,300 3,180 3,300 0.00 0.00% 617 1,975,190 493.80 132,000 

PPAP 14,400 14,400 13,900 14,360 -440.00 ▼2.97% 1,495 21,115,900 5,278.98 297,027 

PPSP 2,360 2,370 2,330 2,370 0.00 0.00% 2,274 5,354,320 1,338.58 170,344 

PAS 13,420 13,420 13,260 13,260 -200.00 ▼1.48% 3,270 43,468,160 10,867.04 1,137,336 

ABC 10,240 10,240 10,200 10,240 0.00 0.00% 145,976 1,491,958,900 372,989.73 4,435,589 

PEPC 3,060 3,060 3,000 3,050 -10.00 ▼0.32% 499 1,499,080 374.77 228,582 

23/05/23 

Index 468.95 469.69 468.31 468.31 0.64 ▲0.14% 143,606 1,454,850,820 363,713 7,102,796 

PPWSA 7,800 7,800 7,760 7,760 -40.00 ▼0.51% 4,698 36,467,100 9,116.78 674,912 

GTI 3,330 3,330 3,300 3,300 -30.00 ▼0.90% 264 875,300 218.83 132,000 

PPAP 14,860 14,860 14,680 14,800 -20.00 ▼0.13% 1,177 17,403,280 4,350.82 306,129 

PPSP 2,360 2,370 2,350 2,370 10.00 ▲0.42% 1,745 4,117,340 1,029.34 170,344 

PAS 13,320 13,460 13,320 13,460 140.00 ▲1.05% 1,231 16,450,980 4,112.75 1,154,491 

ABC 10,280 10,300 10,240 10,240 -40.00 ▼0.38% 134,363 1,379,145,640 344,786.41 4,435,589 

PEPC 3,060 3,060 3,010 3,060 0.00 0.00% 128 391,180 97.80 229,332 

22/05/23 

Index 469.90 470.63 467.92 468.95 1.47 ▲0.31% 197,801 2,012,186,820 503,047 7,112,488 

PPWSA 7,820 7,820 7,760 7,800 40.00 ▲0.51% 3,824 29,760,980 7,440.25 678,391 

GTI 3,360 3,360 3,290 3,330 30.00 ▲0.90% 1,077 3,561,680 890.42 133,200 

PPAP 14,920 14,920 14,620 14,820 -380.00 ▼2.50% 1,445 21,377,760 5,344.44 306,542 

PPSP 2,380 2,380 2,350 2,360 0.00 0.00% 1,550 3,672,480 918.12 169,625 

PAS 13,340 13,340 13,220 13,320 -20.00 ▼0.14% 626 8,317,360 2,079.34 1,142,483 

ABC 10,300 10,320 10,260 10,280 -40.00 ▼0.38% 189,000 1,944,651,460 486,162.87 4,452,916 

PEPC 3,060 3,060 3,000 3,060 0.00 0.00% 279 845,100 211.28 229,332 

19/05/23 

Index 466.13 471.20 466.13 470.42 2.22 ▲0.47% 128,297 1,266,657,630 316,664 7,134,711 

PPWSA 7,680 7,840 7,680 7,760 80.00 ▲1.04% 11,661 89,955,560 22,488.89 674,912 

GTI 3,320 3,320 3,300 3,300 -20.00 ▼0.60% 808 2,676,500 669.13 132,000 

at $7.2 billion and $5.8 billion or 19.1 % and 15.6 % respectively of the total deposits received 

by the 58 commercial banks in Cambodia, which are follow by Canadia Bank that took 15 % at 

$5.6 billion of the commercial bank market’s entire amount of deposits. All commercial banks 

have received deposits from different type of customers that include the government, state 

enterprises, bank incorporated in Cambodia, other local financial institutions, business 

enterprises, individuals, non-profit organizations, banks incorporated abroad, other financial 

institutions abroad, non-residents and others, according to the report. Canadia Bank has 

received the largest amount of deposits at nearly $469 million from non-residents, while 

Acleda Bank and ABA have received approximately $256 million and $144 million respectively, 

according to the report, adding that Canadia Bank also received the largest amount of deposits 

at about $2.24 billion from business enterprises, while ABA has led in deposits by individuals 

at $6.14 billion. The Banking Supervision Report 2022 shows that ABA, Acleda Bank and 

Canadia Bank have had about $8.99 billion or 13.6 %, $8.86 billion or 13.4 % and $7.68 billion 

or 11.6 % of the total assets in the entire banking market of Cambodia, but the total asset of 

Acleda Bank has increased fastest at 15.4 % and ABA at 14.4 %, while that of Canadia Bank has 

fallen 0.2 % compared to the previous year. (Khmer time) 
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PPAP 14,280 15,200 14,280 15,200 920.00 ▲6.44% 1,244 18,469,380 4,617.35 314,402 

PPSP 2,360 2,400 2,350 2,360 0.00 0.00% 3,957 9,350,950 2,337.74 169,625 

PAS 13,020 13,340 13,000 13,340 200.00 ▲1.52% 957 12,580,240 3,145.06 1,144,198 

ABC 10,300 10,360 10,300 10,320 -20.00 ▼0.19% 109,609 1,133,440,720 283,360.18 4,470,242 

PEPC 3,010 3,060 3,010 3,060 0.00 0.00% 61 184,280 46.07 229,332 

18/05/23 

Index 467.69 468.60 466.32 468.20 0.46 ▲0.10% 55,263 560,095,780 140,024 7,101,033 

PPWSA 7,700 7,700 7,680 7,680 -20.00 ▼0.25% 802 6,162,440 1,540.61 667,954 

GTI 3,320 3,320 3,300 3,320 0.00 0.00% 439 1,455,810 363.95 132,800 

PPAP 14,280 14,280 14,280 14,280 0.00 0.00% 175 2,499,000 624.75 295,373 

PPSP 2,350 2,360 2,340 2,360 0.00 0.00% 1,661 3,905,420 976.36 169,625 

PAS 13,120 13,200 13,100 13,140 0.00 0.00% 3,771 49,475,140 12,368.79 1,127,044 

ABC 10,320 10,340 10,280 10,340 20.00 ▲0.19% 48,034 495,445,280 123,861.32 4,478,906 

PEPC 3,060 3,060 3,020 3,060 0.00 0.00% 381 1,152,690 288.17 229,332 

17/05/23 

Index 467.32 467.97 466.80 467.74 0.32 ▲0.07% 53,318 517,148,080 129,287 7,094,109 

PPWSA 7,700 7,700 7,680 7,700 0.00 0.00% 2,242 17,236,260 4,309.07 669,693 

GTI 3,250 3,320 3,250 3,320 70.00 ▲2.15% 295 975,510 243.88 132,800 

PPAP 14,440 14,440 14,280 14,280 -20.00 ▼0.13% 21 300,340 75.09 295,373 

PPSP 2,330 2,360 2,330 2,360 0.00 0.00% 2,799 6,555,810 1,638.95 169,625 

PAS 13,120 13,180 13,100 13,140 20.00 ▲0.15% 150 1,968,460 492.12 1,127,044 

ABC 10,320 16,480 10,300 10,320 0.00 0.00% 47,366 488,751,740 122,187.94 4,470,242 

PEPC 3,050 3,070 3,050 3,060 10.00 ▲0.32% 445 1,359,960 339.99 229,332 

16/05/23 

Index 467.75 468.63 466.72 467.42 0.61 ▲0.13% 39,588 385,751,120 96,438 7,089,258 

PPWSA 7,700 7,740 7,700 7,700 -40.00 ▼0.51% 343 2,641,760 660.44 669,693 

GTI 3,330 3,380 3,210 3,250 -80.00 ▼2.40% 500 1,653,040 413.26 130,000 

PPAP 14,440 14,440 14,100 14,300 -140.00 ▼0.96% 512 7,315,840 1,828.96 295,786 

PPSP 2,360 2,370 2,350 2,360 -10.00 ▼0.42% 2,564 6,050,580 1,512.65 169,625 

PAS 13,200 13,200 13,100 13,120 -80.00 ▼0.60% 755 9,943,260 2,485.82 1,125,328 

ABC 10,300 10,320 10,300 10,320 20.00 ▲0.19% 34,689 357,471,120 89,367.78 4,470,242 

PEPC 3,060 3,060 3,000 3,050 -10.00 ▼0.32% 225 675,520 168.88 228,582 

15/05/23 

Index 469.02 470.11 463.31 468.03 0.99 ▲0.21% 65,811 667,441,630 166,860 7,170,547 

PPWSA 7,760 7,760 7,700 7,740 40.00 ▲0.51% 718 5,541,060 1,385.27 673,172 

GTI 3,320 3,490 3,310 3,330 10.00 ▲0.30% 366 1,220,960 305.24 133,200 

PPAP 14,440 14,440 14,100 14,440 0.00 0.00% 444 6,326,100 1,581.53 298,682 

PPSP 2,360 2,380 2,340 2,370 10.00 ▲0.42% 3,160 7,401,790 1,850.45 170,344 

PAS 13,420 13,480 12,320 14,040 -220.00 ▼1.63% 7,774 100,731,840 25,182.96 1,204,238 

ABC 10,300 10,320 10,280 10,300 0.00 0.00% 52,898 544,853,780 136,213.45 4,461,579 

PEPC 3,060 3,060 3,010 3,060 -10.00 ▼0.32% 451 1,366,100 341.53 229,332 

12/05/23 

Index 469.52 470.26 468.21 469.02 0.62 ▲0.13% 54,169 531,539,680 132,885 7,113,521 

PPWSA 7,740 7,760 7,680 7,700 -60.00 ▼0.77% 4,331 33,340,920 8,335.23 669,693 

GTI 3,320 3,320 3,300 3,320 0.00 0.00% 437 1,445,630 361.41 132,800 

PPAP 14,440 14,440 14,420 14,440 0.00 0.00% 166 2,396,740 599.19 298,682 

PPSP 2,370 2,370 2,340 2,360 0.00 0.00% 1,673 3,931,390 982.85 169,625 

PAS 13,460 13,460 13,400 13,420 -40.00 ▼0.29% 291 3,905,220 976.31 1,151,060 

ABC 10,300 10,320 10,280 10,300 0.00 0.00% 47,237 486,417,300 121,604.33 4,461,579 

PEPC 3,020 3,070 3,010 3,070 -10.00 ▼0.32% 34 102,480 25.62 230,081 

11/05/23 

Index 468.98 470.42 468.73 469.64 0.43 ▲0.09% 33,586 326,226,930 81,557 7,122,919 

PPWSA 7,760 7,760 7,740 7,760 60.00 ▲0.77% 283 2,193,000 548.25 674,912 

GTI 3,300 3,320 3,300 3,320 20.00 ▲0.60% 659 2,182,070 545.52 132,800 

PPAP 14,260 14,480 14,260 14,440 -60.00 ▼0.41% 859 12,268,540 3,067.14 298,682 

PPSP 2,360 2,380 2,360 2,360 0.00 0.00% 2,303 5,455,500 1,363.88 169,625 

PAS 13,440 13,480 13,320 13,460 20.00 ▲0.14% 264 3,547,140 886.79 1,154,491 

ABC 10,280 10,320 10,280 10,300 0.00 0.00% 29,177 300,454,400 75,113.60 4,461,579 

PEPC 3,080 3,080 3,080 3,080 0.00 0.00% 41 126,280 31.57 230,831 

10/05/23 

Index 469.57 470.14 468.27 469.21 0.21 ▲0.04% 103,813 1,051,660,300 262,915 7,116,427 

PPWSA 7,720 7,720 7,680 7,700 0.00 0.00% 5,164 39,724,660 9,931.17 669,693 

GTI 3,290 3,320 3,280 3,300 10.00 ▲0.30% 389 1,284,550 321.14 132,000 

PPAP 14,280 14,500 14,280 14,500 100.00 ▲0.69% 610 8,726,720 2,181.68 299,923 

PPSP 2,360 2,370 2,350 2,360 -10.00 ▼0.42% 591 1,391,350 347.84 169,625 

PAS 13,440 13,440 13,420 13,440 0.00 0.00% 265 3,560,800 890.20 1,152,775 

ABC 10,340 10,340 10,280 10,300 0.00 0.00% 96,780 996,929,100 249,232.28 4,461,579 

PEPC 3,080 3,080 3,080 3,080 20.00 ▲0.65% 14 43,120 10.78 230,831 

09/05/23 

Index 469.71 471.18 467.79 469.00 22.16 ▲4.51% 219,840 2,220,575,150 555,144 7,113,178 

PPWSA 7,720 7,760 7,680 7,700 -20.00 ▼0.25% 6,772 52,144,280 13,036.07 669,693 

GTI 3,250 3,320 3,250 3,290 40.00 ▲1.23% 543 1,769,650 442.41 131,600 

PPAP 14,500 14,500 14,220 14,400 -160.00 ▼1.09% 1,054 15,142,160 3,785.54 297,855 

PPSP 2,380 2,380 2,340 2,370 10.00 ▲0.42% 3,268 7,675,800 1,918.95 170,344 
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PAS 13,120 13,480 13,120 13,440 -40.00 ▼0.29% 394 5,287,440 1,321.86 1,152,775 

ABC 10,300 10,380 10,260 10,300 -760.00 ▼6.87% 207,799 2,138,525,380 534,631.35 4,461,579 

PEPC 3,090 3,090 3,000 3,060 -10.00 ▼0.32% 10 30,440 7.61 229,332 

ource: Data from CSX, and Compiled by ACS  *Exchange Rate: USD1=KHR 4,000 
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ACLEDA SECURITIES PLC. 

HEADQUARTERS 
 

# 61,PreahMonivong Blvd., SangkatSrahChork,  

Khan Daun Penh, Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia. 

 P.O. Box: 1149 

Tel: (855) 23 998 777 / 430 999 

Fax: (855) 23 998 666 / 430 555 

E-mail: acledabank@acledabank.com.kh 

Website: www.acledabank.com.kh 

SWIFT: ACLBKHPP 

 

HEADQUARTERS 
5th Floor, ACLEDA Building  

# 61,PreahMonivong Blvd., SangkatSrahChork,  

Khan Daun Penh, Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia. 

 Tel: (855) 23 723 388 / 999 966 / 999 977 

Email: acs.rep@acledasecurities.com.kh 

Website: www.acledasecurities.com.kh 

ACLEDA BANK PLC. 

CASH SETTLEMENT, SECURITIES REGISTRAR, SECURITIES TRANSFER, AND 

PAYING AGENT 

ACLEDA INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS 

 

HEADQUARTERS 
 

# 61,PreahMonivong Blvd., SangkatSrahChork,  

Khan Daun Penh, Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia. 

 P.O. Box: 1149 

Tel: (855) 23 998 777 / 430 999 

Fax: (855) 23 998 666 / 430 555 

E-mail: acledabank@acledabank.com.kh 

Website: www.acledabank.com.kh 

SWIFT: ACLBKHPP 

 

 

 

HEADQUARTERS 
 

Address: #1397, Phnom Penh-Hanoi  

   Friendship Blvd., Phum Anlong Kngan, Sangkat Khmuonh,Khan             

                Saensokh, Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia 

P. O. Box: 1149 

Tel: + 855 (0)23 881 790 / 999 944 

E-mail: info@acleda-aib.edu.kh 

Website: www.acleda-aib.edu.kh 

 

 

ACLEDA BANK LAO LTD. 
 

ACLEDA MFI MYANMAR CO., LTD. 

HEADQUARTERS 
 

#398, Corner of Dongpalane and Dongpaina Road, Unit 20, 

Phonesavanh  

Neua Village, Sisattanak District, Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR. 

P.O. Box: 1555 

Hotline :1800 

Tel: +856 (0)21 264 994 / 264 998 

Fax: +856 (0)21 264 995/ 219 228 

E-mail: acledabank@acledabank.com.la 

Website: www.acledabank.com.la 

SWIFT: ACLBLALA 

 

 

HEADQUARTERS 
 

#186(B), ShweGonTaing Road, Yae Tar Shae Block, 

Bahan Township, Yangon Region,  

The Republic of the Union of Myanmar. 

Tel: (+95-1) 559 475 / 552 956  

Website: www.acledamfi.com.mm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ACLEDA IN GROUP 

DISCLAIMER  
 

ALL RESEARCH based on material compiled from data considered reliable at the time of writing. However, information and opinions expressed will 

be subject to change at short notice, and no part of this report is to be construed as an offer or solicitation of an offer to transact any securities 

or financial instruments whether referred to herein or otherwise. We do not accept any liability directly or indirectly that may arise from 

investment decision-making based on this report. The company, its directors, officers, employees and/or connected persons may periodically 

hold an interest in the securities mentioned.  

 

All Rights Reserved. No part of this publication may be used or re-produced without expressed permission from ACLEDA SECURITIES PLC. 


